

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4850/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2006 in Spl.Crl.Appln.No.
799/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DHARMISHTABEN HARGOIVNDDAS TAHEL RAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKERBHAI JAGJIVANDAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
office report]

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Nos.1 & 2 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

Nos.3 & 4 Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the
case is adjourned by three weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit
to the counter affidavit filed by respondent nos.1 and 2.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master