

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 8 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in Spl.Crl.A.  
No.7 9 9 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARA T AT AHM E D A B A D)

DH A R M I S H T A B E N H A R G O I V N D D A S T A H E L R A M A N I  
s)

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SH A N K E R B H A I J A G J I V A N D A S P A T E L & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order]

Date: 0 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Ku m a r Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Hemanti k a Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing  
for

respondent nos.1 and 2 states that he would sit with the learned senior  
counsel appearing for the opposite side and try to settle the dispute  
between the parties.

To be listed after summer vacation.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master